# MUNJAL SHOWA LIMITED

Registered Office & Works: 9-11, Maruti Industrial Area, Sector - 18, Gurugram - 122 015 (Haryana) INDIA E-mail: msladmin@munjalshowa.net Website: www.munjalshowa.net

Corporate Identity Number: L34101HR1985PLC020934, PAN: AAACM0070D

Phone: 0124-4783000 Fax: 0124-2341359

March 07, 2020

The Asst. General Manager Listing and Compliance BSF Ltd. 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 Security Code: 520043

Asst. Vice President
Listing and Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Security Code: MUNJALSHOW

Sub: Disclosure under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Re: Submission of newspaper advertisement and intimation under Regulation 39(3) of Listing Regulations

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have received communication from the following member(s) regarding loss of Share Certificate(s) as per details given below:

S.	Folio No.	Name of shareholder	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of
No.					shares
1.	00011636	MEETH HARSH SHAH jointly with HARSH RAJNIKANT	702	37020501-37021500	1000
		SHAH			

In this regard, please find enclosed herewith a copy of the newspaper advertisement published in 'Business Standard' in English language on 07.03.2020 regarding the requests for issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu of original share certificates that are reported to be lost and not traceable.

Kindly note that duplicate share certificates will be issued to the respective shareholders in case no objections are received on the advertisement subject to completion of necessary formalities by the shareholder.

This is submitted for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For MUNJAL SHOWA LIMITED

(Geetanjali Sharma)

Company Secretary & Compliance Office

Encl: As above



TOURISM FINANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. CIN: L65910DL1989PLC034812 4th Floor, Tower-1, NBCC Plaza, Sector-V, Pushp Vihar Saket New Delhi-110017, Phone: +91-11-47472200, Fax: +91-11-29561171, Website: www.tfciltd.com

#### NOTICE OF INVITATION FOR SUBMISSION OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST ("EOI") FOR SALE/ASSIGNMENT TO ARCS/ ANY OTHER ELIGIBLE ENTITY

Tourism Finance Corporation of India Ltd. (TFCI) invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from eligible Asset Reconstruction Companies for sale/assignment of its share in a Hotel Project located in the state of Punjab at Amritsar on "all cash" or "cash/SR" (without recourse) basis" and "as is where is and what is there is basis". Interested parties may contact Shri N. Ramachandran (Mobile +91 9911194397) for execution of Confidentiality Undertaking and obtaining Offer Document. The parties having requisite eligibility as per the terms and conditions contained in the Offer Document may submit the EOI to TFCI. The last date for submission of EOI is 16th March, 2020. TFCI reserves the right to accept/reject any EOI/Offer/Bid without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Place: New Delhi Date: 07.03.2020

Sd/- Authorised Signatory For Tourism Finance Corporation

of India Ltd



### ORIX LEASING & FINANCIAL SERVICES INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. 94, Marol Co-operative Industrial Estate, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 059

#### **POSSESSION NOTICE**

#### [RULE 8(1) SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002]

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of ORIX Leasing & Financial Services India Limited, under the Securitization And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred by Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a notice dated 19-Nov-19 calling upon M/s Himanshu Jute Fab. Nirmal Kumar Gupta, Meena Gupta, Himanshu Gupta, as Borrower/Co-Borrowers Mortgagers to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice being Rs.1,24,87,905/ (Rupees One Crore Twenty Four Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Five Only) as on 12-Nov-19 within 60 days of the receipt of the said notice together with further interest and other charges from the date of demand notice till the date of payment realization.

- 1. The borrowers and co-borrowers despite being served with the said notice and having failed to repay the entire notice amount together with further interest and other charges notice is hereby given to the borrowers and public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described here in under in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said Rules on this 06-March-2020
- 2. The borrowers and co-borrower in particular and public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing in the property would be subject to the charge of ORIX Leasing & Financial Services India Limited for an amount mentioned in the demand notice of Rs.1,24,87,905/- together with further interest and other charges from the date of demand notice till the date of payment/ realization.

### DESCRIPTION OF MORTGAGE PROPERTY

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY BEARING H. No-149, Khasra No-10 & 11, Haiderpur, Old Lal Dora, Vill: Shalimar Bagh, Delhi-110088.

Date: 06-March-2020

Place : Delhi

Loan Account No: LN00000000006561 Loan Account No: LN0000000006877

Yours, Faithfully Authorised Officer

ORIX Leasing & Financial Services India Limited

## **MUNJAL SHOWA LIMITED**

CIN: L34101HR1985PLC020934

Registered Office & Works: Plot No. 9-11, Maruti Industrial Area, Sector-18, Gurugram-122015 (Haryana)

Tel.:+91-124-4783000 Fax:+91-124-2341359;

Email: pgupta@munjalshowa.net; Website: www.munjalshowa.net

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

NOTICE is hereby given to the public that the following share certificate of the company has been reported loat/misplacoid and are not traceable, if no claim is received by the company within 15 days from the date of publication of notice, the company will proceed to issue duplicate certificates.

Folio No.	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of shares
00011636	MEETH HARSH SHAH jointly with HARSH RAJNIKANT SHAH	702	37020501- 37021500	1000

For Munjal Showa Limited

Place : Gurugram Date : 06.03.2020 (Geetanjali Sharma) Company Secretary

Sd/

#### **IDFC FIRST Bank Limited**

(erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited)



CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792

Registered Office: KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road,

Chetpet, Chennai-600031, TEL: +91 44 4564 4000 | FAX: +91 44 4564 4022.

#### APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)

Whereas the undersigned being the authorised officer of the IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act. 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 18.03.2019 calling upon the borrower, co-borrowers and guarantors 1. Shanti Devi, 2. Subhash Aichara, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 8,28,335.44/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Five And Paise Fourty Four Only) as on 18.03.2019 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Physical Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 05" day of March 2020.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) for an amount of Rs. 8,28,335.44/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Five And Paise Fourty Four Only) and interest

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub – section (8) of section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

#### DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

All the piece and parcel of the property consisting of Plot No 67, Measuring 166.66 Sq. Yards "Rukmani Enclave-A", At Kalwar Road, Machwa, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

On the East : Road 30',0" wide, On the West : Plot No. 99, On the North : Plot No. 66 On the South: Plot No. 68.

Date:05-March-2020 Place: Jaipur. Loan Account No: 14278985.

Authorised Officer **IDFC First Bank Limited** (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited)

L&T Housing Finance Limited

(Formerly known as Indo Pacific Housing Finance Limited AIG Home Finance India Ltd. and Weizmann Homes Ltd.) Registered Office: Brindavan, Plot No.177, CST Road Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098 Branch office: Delhi



Under Section 13(2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (Herein after referred to as The Act)